



Ingredients & Allergens – SANDWICHES

Allergens are noted in **BOLD**

Breads

Roberts 50/50 – Wholemeal **Wheat** Flour, **Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine, Water, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifiers (Sunflower and Palm), **Soya** Flour, Calcium Propionate, Rapeseed Oil, Flour Treatment Agent: Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C)

Kingsmill 50/50 – **Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin, Wholemeal **Wheat** Flour, Water, Yeast, Salt, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sustainable Palm, Vinegar, Sustainable **Soya** Flour, Emulsifier: E472e; Preservative: Calcium Propionate; Flour Treatment Agent: Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C)

Roberts Thick Soft White – **WHEAT** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine, Water, Yeast, Salt, Sustainable **SOYA** Flour, Emulsifiers: E472e, E471 (from Sunflower and Sustainable Palm), Preservative: Calcium Propionate, Rapeseed Oil, Flour Treatment Agent: Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C)

Warburtons Gluten Free White Thins – Water, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Maize Starch, Rapeseed Oil, Yeast, Pea Protein, **EGG** White Powder, Sugar, Vegetable Fibre, Stabiliser: E4464; Fruit Extract (Carob and Apple), Calcium Carbonate, Salt, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine; Rice Flour, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, Calcium Propionate; Natural Flavouring

Spread

Vitalite Dairy Free – Vegetable Oils (Sunflower, Rapeseed, Sustainable Palm), Water, Salt, Emulsifiers – E471, Sunflower Lecithin, Preservative – Potassium Sorbate, Acid – Lactic Acid – Flavouring, Colours – Annatto Bixin, Curcumin

Fillings

UK Red Tractor Turkey – Turkey, Water, Salt, Turkey Mix, Pea Starch, Stabilisers (E451 & E450), Gelling Agent (Carrageenan; E407)

Farmhouse Ham – Pork, Water, Cure Mix, Pea Starch, Dried Glucose Syrup, Dextrose, Tapioca Starch, Stabilisers (E451, E450), Salt, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (E301), Potato Fibre, Preservative (E250), Waxy Maize Starch

Tuna (FISH) Chunks in Brine

Mayonnaise – Rapeseed Oil, Free Range Pasteurised **EGG** and **EGG** Yolk, Water, Spirit Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Flavouring, Antioxidant (Calcium Disodium EDTA), Paprika Extract

Mature Cheddar Cheese Slices – Whole **MILK**, Salt, Starter Culture, Non-Animal Rennet